JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

June 14, 2007
3:30 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 120B, 121

Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barnhart Sen. Morse
Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Starr
Rep. Jenson Sen. Walker
Rep. Morgan
Sen. Deckert

Staff Present: Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: SB 334-B Relating to student assistance — Public Hearing and Work

Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 118B

003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:47 p.m.

006 Chair Galizio Opens Public Hearing and Work Session on SB 334-B
relating to student assistance.

007 Steve Bender, Presents packer SB 334-B, Oregon Opportunity Grant —

Legislative Fiscal Office Shared Responsibility Model (Exhibit #1);

Presents Opportunity Grant Awards amounts (Exhibit #2);
Presents spreadsheet of Grant Awards by Dependency,
Income, and Attendance Status (Exhibit #3).

065 Rep. Barnhart

073 Mr. Bender

120 Sen. Devlin

136 Mr. Bender

278 Chair Galizio

281 Mr. Bender

295 Sen. Devlin

299 Mr. Bender

304 Rep. Morgan

308 Mr. Bender

411 Rep. Morgan

414 Mr. Bender

420 Rep. Morgan

424 Mr. Bender

433 Sen. Devlin

439 Margie Lowe, Policy

Advisor, Education &
Workforce Policy,



TAPE 120B
001
002
005
009
014
021
024
030
038
053
061
079
084
095
102
111
115
119
122
125
131
132
139
175
179
196
218
228
235
244
255
293
397
300
302
309
328
343
349
362

Governor’s Office

Ms. Lowe
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Lowe
Mr. Bender
Ms. Lowe
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Lowe
Sen. Devlin
Ms. Lowe
Sen. Starr
Mr. Bender
Mr. Barnhart
Mr. Bender
Mr. Barnhart
Mr. Bender
Rep. Barnhart
Sen. Devlin
Ms. Lowe
Rep. Barnhart
Ms. Lowe
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Sen. Devlin
Ms. Lowe
Sen. Devlin
Rep. Morgan
Sen. Morse
Chair Galizio
Mr. Bender
Sen. Morse
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Sen. Morse
Ms. Lowe
Mr. Bender
Sen. Morse
Mr. Bender
Sen. Walker



377
383
392
395
398
400
403
408
413
439
TAPE 120B

001
014

038
050
052
054
061
070
085
104
110
131
141
150
152
154
158
162
164
174
176
199
204
224
231
232
235
243
251
276
283

Mr. Bender
Rep. Barnhart
Mr. Bender
Rep. Barnhart
Mr. Bender
Chair Galizio
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Lowe
Rep. Edwards

Rep. Edwards
Rep. Jenson

Sen. Devlin
Ms. Lowe
Sen. Devlin
Ms. Lowe
Sen. Morse
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Lowe
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Lowe
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Lowe
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Lowe
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Lowe
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Lowe
Chair Galizio
Sen. Morse
Ms. Lowe
Sen. Devlin
Ms. Lowe
Sen. Devlin
Ms. Lowe
Sen. Devlin
Chair Galizio
Rep. Jenson
Chair Galizio
Mr. Bender

Continues his comment.



297 Sen. Devlin

300 Rep. Jenson
307 Mr. Bender
318 Chair Galizio Adjourns the meeting at 5:13 p.m.

Additional Exhibits:
Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #4).




