## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

# MEETING INDEX

June 14, 2007 3:30 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 120B, 121
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. Barnhart Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Morse Sen. Starr Sen. Walker
Members Excused:		Sen. Deckert
Staff Present:	Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 334-B Relating to student assistance – Public Hearing and Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
<b>TAPE 118B</b>		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:47 p.m.
006	Chair Galizio	<b>Opens Public Hearing and Work Session</b> on SB 334-B relating to student assistance.
007	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents packer SB 334-B, Oregon Opportunity Grant – Shared Responsibility Model <b>(Exhibit #1)</b> ;
		Presents Opportunity Grant Awards amounts (Exhibit #2);
		Presents spreadsheet of Grant Awards by Dependency, Income, and Attendance Status (Exhibit #3).
065	Rep. Barnhart	
073	Mr. Bender	
120	Sen. Devlin	
136	Mr. Bender	
278	Chair Galizio	
281	Mr. Bender	
295	Sen. Devlin	
299	Mr. Bender	
304	Rep. Morgan	
308	Mr. Bender	
411	Rep. Morgan	
414	Mr. Bender	
420	Rep. Morgan	
424	Mr. Bender	
433	Sen. Devlin	
439	Margie Lowe, Policy Advisor, Education & Workforce Policy,	

#### Governor's Office

### **TAPE 120B**

AFL 120D	
001	Ms. Lowe
002	Rep. Morgan
005	Ms. Lowe
009	Mr. Bender
014	Ms. Lowe
021	Rep. Morgan
024	Ms. Lowe
030	Sen. Devlin
038	Ms. Lowe
053	Sen. Starr
061	Mr. Bender
079	Mr. Barnhart
084	Mr. Bender
095	Mr. Barnhart
102	Mr. Bender
111	Rep. Barnhart
115	Sen. Devlin
119	Ms. Lowe
122	Rep. Barnhart
125	Ms. Lowe
131	Rep. Barnhart
132	Rep. Morgan
139	Mr. Bender
175	Rep. Morgan
179	Sen. Devlin
196	Ms. Lowe
218	Sen. Devlin
228	Rep. Morgan
235	Sen. Morse
244	Chair Galizio
255	Mr. Bender
293	Sen. Morse
397	Mr. Bender
300	Rep. Morgan
302	Sen. Morse
309	Ms. Lowe
328	Mr. Bender
343	Sen. Morse
349	Mr. Bender
362	Sen. Walker

377	Mr. Bender
383	Rep. Barnhart
392	Mr. Bender
395	Rep. Barnhart
398	Mr. Bender
400	Chair Galizio
403	Rep. Barnhart
408	Rep. Edwards
413	Ms. Lowe
439	Rep. Edwards
TAPE 120B	
001	Rep. Edwards
014	Rep. Jenson
038	Sen. Devlin
050	Ms. Lowe
052	Sen. Devlin
054	Ms. Lowe
061	Sen. Morse
070	Rep. Morgan
085	Ms. Lowe
104	Rep. Morgan
110	Ms. Lowe
131	Rep. Morgan
141	Ms. Lowe
150	Rep. Morgan
152	Ms. Lowe
154	Rep. Morgan
158	Ms. Lowe
162	Rep. Morgan
164	Ms. Lowe
174	Chair Galizio
176	Sen. Morse
199	Ms. Lowe
204	Sen. Devlin
224	Ms. Lowe
231	Sen. Devlin
232	Ms. Lowe
235	Sen. Devlin
243	Chair Galizio
251	Rep. Jenson
276	Chair Galizio
283	Mr. Bender

Continues his comment.

297	Sen. Devlin
300	Rep. Jenson
307	Mr. Bender
318	Chair Galizio

318Chair GalizioAdjourns the meeting at 5:13 p.m.

<u>Additional Exhibits:</u> Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #4).